

March 14, 2014

Company name	Punch Industry Co., Ltd.	
Head office	2-12-23 Konan, Minato Ward, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan	
Representative	President, Representative Director	Masaaki Takeda
		(Security code: 6165)
Contact	Director	Hiroyuki Yagi
	Г	TEL. +81-35-460-8237

## Notice Regarding Listing on First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange

Punch Industry Co., Ltd. (hereinafter Punch Industry) announces that it was promoted to First section of Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE) from Second section of TSE on today, March 14, 2014.

Punch Industry would like to take this opportunity to express its deep gratitude to all the stakeholders who supported the company in making this great achievement possible.

Punch Group aims to expand its operations and improve its corporate value in order to meet the expectations of everyone.

We would appreciate your continued support and understanding.

Disclaimer: This translation is intended for reference purposes only. The English version is not an official translation of the original Japanese document. The original Japanese version will prevail should there be any differences in the meaning between the English version and the Japanese version. This translation is subject to change without notice.